Louisiana Medicaid Management Information System (LMMIS)

Submitter Contact Information User Manual

Date Created: 04/05/2017
Date Modified: 12/03/2018

Prepared By
Technical Communications Group
Copyright and Disclosure Statement

http://www.dxc.technology/legal

Exercise caution to ensure the use of this information and/or software material complies with the laws, rules, and regulations of the jurisdictions with the respect to which it is used. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice upon LDH approval. Revisions may be issued to advise of such changes and/or additions.

All rights reserved. This document may be copied.
### PROJECT INFORMATION

<table>
<thead>
<tr>
<th>Document Title</th>
<th>Louisiana Medicaid Management Information System (LMMIS) – Submitter Contact Information User Manual</th>
</tr>
</thead>
<tbody>
<tr>
<td>Author</td>
<td>Technical Communications Group, DXC Technology LMMIS QA</td>
</tr>
</tbody>
</table>

<table>
<thead>
<tr>
<th>Date</th>
<th>Description of Change</th>
<th>LIFT</th>
<th>By</th>
</tr>
</thead>
<tbody>
<tr>
<td>04/05/2017</td>
<td>Initial draft</td>
<td>10733</td>
<td>R. Sheehan</td>
</tr>
<tr>
<td>08/13/2018</td>
<td>Updated as per LAMedicaid Secure Redesign</td>
<td>10733</td>
<td>J. Lavigne</td>
</tr>
<tr>
<td>12/03/2018</td>
<td>Updated as per DXC Rebranding LIFT</td>
<td>11467</td>
<td>J. Lavigne</td>
</tr>
</tbody>
</table>
# TABLE OF CONTENTS

<table>
<thead>
<tr>
<th></th>
<th>Section</th>
<th>Page</th>
</tr>
</thead>
<tbody>
<tr>
<td>1.0</td>
<td>OVERVIEW</td>
<td>1</td>
</tr>
<tr>
<td>2.0</td>
<td>ACCESSING THE APPLICATION</td>
<td>2</td>
</tr>
<tr>
<td>3.0</td>
<td>USING THE APPLICATION</td>
<td>8</td>
</tr>
<tr>
<td></td>
<td>3.1 Current Profile Information</td>
<td>9</td>
</tr>
<tr>
<td></td>
<td>3.2 Primary Contact</td>
<td>9</td>
</tr>
<tr>
<td></td>
<td>3.3 Secondary Contact</td>
<td>10</td>
</tr>
<tr>
<td>4.0</td>
<td>FORMS</td>
<td>11</td>
</tr>
<tr>
<td></td>
<td>4.1 File Update Form</td>
<td>11</td>
</tr>
<tr>
<td></td>
<td>4.2 EDI Contract and POA Forms</td>
<td>13</td>
</tr>
<tr>
<td></td>
<td>4.3 Linked Providers</td>
<td>14</td>
</tr>
</tbody>
</table>
1.0 OVERVIEW

The **Submitter Contact Information** application has been developed for Louisiana Medicaid Submitters to submit and maintain crucial contact information.
2.0 ACCESSING THE APPLICATION

This section provides information on how to access the Submitter Contact Information application via Provider Login. It includes instructions on how to establish an online account with Louisiana Medicaid and complete the Login ID and password process.

The Louisiana Department of Health (LDH) determines who is an authorized user defining all user access capabilities. Directions for establishing a valid online provider account are available on the Louisiana Medicaid website at www.lamedicaid.com. The Provider Web Account Registration Instructions link located on the left side of the Louisiana Medicaid main menu contains the instructions for setting up an online account.
Providers who are experiencing difficulty in establishing an account or with the application may contact the DXC Technology Technical Support Desk at 1-877-598-8753, Monday – Friday 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. CT or request support by e-mailing lasupport@molinahealthcare.com.

In order to access the Submitter Contact Information application, or any other secure application, users must navigate through the Provider Login section of the Louisiana Medicaid web site.

Open a web browser and enter the URL for Louisiana Medicaid at www.lamedicaid.com. Click the Provider Login button to continue.
At the Provider Login screen, users may read through the Notice to Users. In order to continue, users must enter their 10-digit National Provider Identifier (NPI) or 7-Digit Medicaid Provider ID in the field provided and enter the characters from the CAPTCHA image before clicking the **Next** button.
At the User Login screen, users must input their Login ID and Password before clicking the **Next** button to continue.

**Note:** Login ID and Password are case sensitive.
Users will be directed to the Provider Applications page where they can access their authorized applications.
Click the **Submitter Contact Information** link to continue.

- Electronic Prior Authorization
- Electronic Remit 835
- Friends and Family
- Healthy Louisiana (Previously Bayou Health) Applications
- Medicaid Eligibility Verification System
- National Provider Identifier
- NPI Legacy Search
- Online 1099
- OSS Checks
- PA Requests for Case Managers
- PACE 820 Report System
- Prescriber Practices and Diabetes Management
- Prescriber Practices and Diabetes Management Admin
- Provider Locator Information
- SMO Applications
- Submitter Claims Denied All 9
- Submitter Contact Information
- Submitter Linked Providers
- Weekly Remittance Advices

**Note:** The list of applications shown here is comprehensive; therefore you may not see as many options on the Provider Applications page.
3.0 USING THE APPLICATION

**New Functionality**

Please note that with the new redesign, backwards navigation throughout any application can be done by clicking on the breadcrumb trail located on the blue ribbon at the top of any screen.

Users also have access to a Print screen button located on the top right hand corner of every screen.

The Submitter Contact Information application has been developed for Submitters to create and maintain crucial contact information with Louisiana Medicaid.
3.1 Current Profile Information

The current profile information on file regarding the Submitter is displayed at the top of the application screen. This information should be reviewed carefully. If there are errors here, please fill out the File Update Form (see section 4.0).

![Profile Information Screenshot]

3.2 Primary Contact

Enter the Name, email address, phone number, and fax number of the primary contact person for this Submitter.
### 3.3 Secondary Contact

<table>
<thead>
<tr>
<th>Secondary Contact (Required *)</th>
</tr>
</thead>
<tbody>
<tr>
<td>* Name:</td>
</tr>
<tr>
<td>* Email:</td>
</tr>
<tr>
<td>* Phone: eg, 555-555-5555 or 5555555555</td>
</tr>
<tr>
<td>* Fax: eg, 555-555-5555 or 5555555555</td>
</tr>
</tbody>
</table>

Enter the Name, email address, phone number, and fax number of the secondary contact person for this Submitter.

Then click on the **SAVE/UPDATE CONTACT INFORMATION** button.
4.0 FORMS

4.1 File Update Form

In the event that a Submitter experiences a re-location, change of phone number, or even a name change, use the Forms link in the margin to access the File Update Form.

Click on the File Update Form link to continue.
A new window will open containing a printable version of the form with Instructions.

State of Louisiana
Instructions for Provider Enrollment File Update Form

**Preparation**
Complete the File Update Form as an original document. The form may be photocopied for your records.

- You must enter your NPI and the Medicaid Provider Number. Thereafter, complete only the fields that need to be updated.
- **National Provider Identifier (NPI)** – provider types that are required to obtain the NPI number must enter the number in this field. Visit [https://nppes.cms.hhs.gov/NPPES/Welcome.do](https://nppes.cms.hhs.gov/NPPES/Welcome.do) for more information on obtaining an NPI.
- **Medicaid Provider Number** – your seven- (7) digit Medicaid provider number.
- **Medicaid Submitter Number** – submitter number used to submit electronic claims (if same as provider name).
- **Provider Name** – provider name as it appears on the Louisiana Medicaid provider file. If individual, list Last Name, First Name, Middle Initial, Title. If entity, list name under which provider does business.
- **Address Of Physical Location** – your primary physical location address.
- **Telephone** – the telephone number where you may be reached.
- **Mailing Address, if different** – enter your mailing address if mail cannot be received at the Physical Location.
- **Physical Location Parish** – the parish in which your physical location is located.
4.2 EDI Contract and POA Forms

Users may access the Electronic Data Interchange (EDI) Contract and Power of Attorney (POA) forms from the Submitter Contact Information application.

Click the Forms link in the margin of the application.

Click on the EDI contract and POA Forms link to continue.

Users will be taken to the EDI Contract and Power of Attorney Forms LAMEDICAID page for further instruction.
4.3 Linked Providers

Users have access to a spreadsheet of Linked Providers via the Submitter Contact Information application.

Click the Linked Providers link on the margin of the application to continue.

Click the Download File button.

A spreadsheet with a list of Linked Providers, their NPI, and Tiebreaker information will open for the user to view.